## MARCH JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY

## NOTICE OF <u>CANCELLED</u> REGULAR TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE (TAC) MEETING

THE TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE OF THE MARCH JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN **THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE** OF THE MARCH JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY

## IS <u>CANCELLED</u> ON

Monday, July 3, 2023 from 3:30 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.

MARCH JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY OFFICE 14205 Meridian Parkway, Suite 140 RIVERSIDE, CA 92518

I hereby certify that the foregoing notice is a full, true and correct copy of a notice that was sent to the following locations:

- County of Riverside County Administrative Center 4080 Lemon Street Riverside, CA 92501
- City of Perris City Hall 101 North D Street Perris, CA 92570
- City of Riverside City Hall 3900 Main Street Riverside, CA 92501
- City of Moreno Valley City Hall 14177 Frederick Street Moreno Valley, CA 92553

 March Joint Powers Authority Office 14205 Meridian Parkway, Suite 140 Riverside, CA 92518

I hereby further certify that a copy of the foregoing notice was dispatched by me on June 14, 2023, to each member of the Technical Advisory Committee of the March Joint Powers Authority.

## **Cindy Camargo**

Cindy Camargo, Secretary to the TAC